

AMENDMENT NO:3

Dated 03.06.2020 on the Request for Proposal (RfP) and Transmission Service Agreement (TSA) issued for selection of bidder as Transmission Service Provider to establish "Transmission System Strengthening Scheme for Evacuation of Power from Solar Energy Zones in Rajasthan (8.1 GW) under Phase-II Part-F" through tariff based competitive bidding process

S.N o.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Request for Proposal (RFP) /Transmission Service Agreement (TSA)		
1.	<p>All the relevant clauses related to <i>Technical Specifications for STATCOM at Bikaner-II S/s</i> of RFP at the below mentioned Clauses:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Notification Sl. No. 2b) Transmission Element of Introduction in Clause 1.2c) Project Schedule in Clause No. 2.6.1d) Bidders undertaking in Annexure-8 of the RfP <p>All the relevant clauses related to <i>Technical Specifications for STATCOM at Bikaner-II S/s</i> of TSA at the below mentioned Clauses:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Detailed Scope of Work of Schedule-2& Schedule-3	<p>All the relevant clauses related to <u><i>Technical Specifications for STATCOM at Bikaner-II S/s are enclosed at Appendix I</i></u> of RFP at the below mentioned Clauses:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Notification Sl. No. 2b) Transmission Element of Introduction in Clause 1.2c) Project Schedule in Clause No. 2.6.1d) Bidders undertaking in Annexure-8 of the RfP <p>All the relevant clauses related to <u><i>Technical Specifications for STATCOM at Bikaner-II S/s are enclosed at Appendix I</i></u> of TSA at the below mentioned Clauses:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Detailed Scope of Work of Schedule-2 & Schedule-3